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Arkansas Department of Education - Office of Early Childhood 

 

 
Kelli Hilburn, Interim Assistant Director 

Early Childhood Supervisor/Expert 
State Cell: 870-280-8515 

kelli.hilburn@ade.arkansas.gov 
 
 
 

Neondra Cain, Early Childhood Supervisor/Expert 
Pulaski County 

4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, AR 72201  

Office: 501-320-6023   Cell: 501-515-1532 
neondra.cain@ade.arkansas.gov  

 

 

Name/Phone Address 
Mary W. Oliver – Early Childhood Supervisor/Expert 
State Cell: 870-275-5529 
mary.oliver@ade.arkansas.gov 

Sparkman Community Education Foundation 
325 West Main Street 
Sparkman, AR 71763 

Onika Luster – Early Childhood Supervisor/Expert 
State Cell: 870-267-2118 
onika.luster@ade.arkansas.gov 

Arkansas River Education Cooperative 
912 West 6th  
Pine Bluff, AR 71601 

Chelsee Rogers – Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 1 
State Cell: 479-387-7861 
chelsee.rogers@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Catrina Dye - Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 2  
State Cell: 479-208-8856 
catrina.dye@ade.arkansas.gov  

Lavaca School District 
1000 South Division 
Mailing P.O. Box 8 
Lavaca, AR 72941 

Tynga Coleman- Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 3 
State Cell: 501-498-8306  
Tynga.L.Coleman@ade.arkansas.gov 

 Crittenden County DHS 
401 South College Blvd. 
West Memphis, AR  72301 
 

Allison Nash – Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 4 
State Cell: 870-834-1801  
allison.nash@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Russellville School District  
1000 S Arkansas Ave 
Russellville AR 72801 

Sheronda Vaughn – Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 5 
Office: 501-396-6482  
State Cell: 501-454-4920   
sheronda.vaughn@ade.arkansas.gov  

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  

Debra Mantione- Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 6 
State Cell: 501-676-8032 
debra.mantione@ade.arkansas.gov  

Wilbur D Mills Education Coop 
114 N Main St 
Beebe, AR 72012 

Yelonda Willis - Early Childhood Program Coordinator Area 7 
Office: 870-330-8275 
State Cell: 870-571-3154  
yelonda.willis@ade.arkansas.gov  

Texarkana Arkansas School District 
200 Artesian Street 
Texarkana, AR 71854 
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AREA 1  

 
Chelsee Rogers, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 

The Jones Center 
922 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  

State Cell: 479-387-7861 
chelsee.rogers@ade.arkansas.gov 

 
 

Yolande Watson, Administrative Analyst 
Harrison School District  
110 South Cherry Street 

Harrison, AR 72601 
Cell: 501-647-6050 

yolande.watson@ade.arkansas.gov 
  

Name/Phone Address Counties Covered 
Hanna Holbert 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 479-774-4889 
hanna.holbert@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Benton/Washington  
 

Michaele Strope 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-607-4893 
michaele.strope@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Washington  

Pamela De La Fuente 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-940-8554 
pamela.delafuente@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Benton  

Maria Sollis  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 479-270-8722 
maria.solis@ade.arkansas.gov 
 

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Benton 
 

Sally Webb  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-940-1230 
sally.webb@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Benton 

Mindy Beck  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-554-3915 
Mindy.beck@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Jones Center 
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764  
 

Washington  

Hilary Tedford  
Early Childhood Program Specialist  
State Cell: 501-350-3910 
Hilary.tedford@ade.arkansas.gov 

The Jones Center  
614 E Emma Avenue 
Springdale, AR 72764 

Washington/Benton  

  

mailto:chelsee.rogers@ade.arkansas.gov
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AREA 2  

Catrina Dye, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 
Lavaca School District 

1000 South Division 
Mailing: P.O. Box 8 
Lavaca, AR 72941 

  State Cell: 479-208-8856 
catrina.dye@ade.arkansas.gov 

  
 

Vanessa Maxwell, Administrative Specialist  
Sparkman Community Education Foundation  

325 West Main Street 
Sparkman, AR 71763 

State Cell: 870-250-2005 
vanessa.maxwell@ade.arkansas.gov 

  
  
 

Name Address Counties Covered 
Amanda McCullough  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:501-612-8761 
amanda.mccullough@ade.arkansas.gov 

North Central Arkansas 
Education Cooperative 
99 Haley Street 
Melbourne, AR 72556 

Baxter 
Boone  
Fulton 
Izard 
Lawrence 
Marion  
Newton  
Searcy  
Sharp 
Stone 
ALL NADC Facilities 
OOI Facilities 

Hanna Keeney 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-590-1807 
hanna.keeney@ade.arkansas.gov  
 
 

Greenbrier School District 
4 School Drive  
Greenbrier, AR 72058 
 

Faulkner (Centers) 
Lonoke  
 
 

Meagen Whitehurst 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-412-9715 
meagen.whitehurst@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Bradford School District 
504 West Main Street 
Bradford, AR 72020 

Cleburne 
Independence 
White 
Faulkner (Homes) 
 
 

Michelle Siemiller 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-497-3597 
michelle.siemiller@ade.arkansas.gov  

The Ozark Unlimited Resource 
Educational Services 
Cooperative  
5823 Resource DR. 
Harrison, AR 72601 

Baxter  
Boone                              
Carroll 
Madison 
Marion 
Newton 
Searcy 
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AREA 3  

Tynga Coleman, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 
Crittenden County DHS 
401 South College Blvd 

West Memphis, AR 72301 
  State Cell: 501-498-8306 

Tynga.L.Coleman@ade.arkansas.gov 
 
 

Yolande Watson, Administrative Analyst 
Harrison School District  
110 South Cherry Street 

Harrison, AR 72601 
Cell: 501-647-6050 

yolande.watson@ade.arkansas.gov 
  

 
Name/Phone Address Counties Covered 

Afton Stanley  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Office: 870-400-0823 
State Cell: 870-663-3834 
afton.stanley@ade.arkansas.gov  

Crittenden County DHS 
401 South College Blvd. 
West Memphis, AR  72301 
 

Crittenden (Homes only) 
Mississippi 
Craighead (Homes only) 

Brittany Hopper  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Office: 870-400-0829 
State Cell: 870-636-0937 
brittany.hopper@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Crittenden County DHS 
401 South College Blvd. 
West Memphis, AR  72301 

Crittenden (Centers only) 
Lee 
St. Francis  
Cross 

Kayla Perry 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-263-4301 
Kayla.perry@ade.arkansas.gov 

Craighead County DHS 
P.O. Box 16840 
1600 Brown’s Lane Access 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 
 

Clay 
Greene 
Randolph 
Poinsett 
 

Shamekia Perry 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Office: 870-400-0825  
State Cell: 870-604-5685 
shamekia.perry@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Crittenden County DHS 
401 South College Blvd. 
West Memphis, AR  72301 
 

Craighead (Centers only) 
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  AREA 4  

Allison Nash, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 
Russellville School District 

1000 S Arkansas Ave 
Russellville, AR 72801 

  State Cell: 870-834-1801 
allison.nash@ade.arkansas.gov 

 
 

 Yolande Watson, Administrative Analyst 
Harrison School District  
110 South Cherry Street 

Harrison, AR 72601 
Cell: 501-647-6050 

yolande.watson@ade.arkansas.gov  
 
 

Name Address Counties Covered 
Beverly Catlett 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 479-622-1191  
beverly.catlett@ade.arkansas.gov  

Danville School District 
1501 E 8th St 
Danville AR, 72833 

Scott 
Yell 
Polk 
Perry 
Montgomery 
Van Buren  
Conway 
 

Shelly Cole  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:: 501-773-4946 
shelly.cole@ade.arkansas.gov 

Lavaca School District – Middle 
School 
603 South Division  
Mailing: P.O. Box 8 
Lavaca, AR 72941 

Franklin  
Crawford  
Sebastian  

La’Tiffany Kemp 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Office: 479-289-7780 
State Cell: 501-786-7522 
latiffany.kemp@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Sebastian County DHS 
616 Garrison Ave, Suite 231 
Fort Smith, AR 7290 
 

Sebastian 
Crawford  

Tiffany Contis 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-607-4886 
tiffany.contis@ade.arkansas.gov  

Russellville School District 
1000 S Arkansas Ave 
Russellville AR, 72801  
 

Johnson 
Pope 
Logan 
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AREA 5  

Sheronda Vaughn, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 
Pulaski County 

4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  

Office: 501-396-6482   |   State Cell: 501-454-4920 
     sheronda.vaughn@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Yolande Watson, Administrative Analyst 
Harrison School District  
110 South Cherry Street 

Harrison, AR 72601 
Cell: 501-647-6050 

yolande.watson@ade.arkansas.gov  
Name Address Counties Covered 

Breanna Harris  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-478-5265 
breanna.harris@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  
 

72211 (Wellington, Mara Lynn, Breckinridge) 
72223 (Chenal, Kanis, Cantrell) 
72207 (North Mississippi) 
72212 Rodney Parham 

Kashia Hansberry 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-230-1127 
kashia.hansberry@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  
 

Little Rock - Homes 
72201 (Downtown - Capitol) 
72202 (Downtown W. Daisy Bates) 
72206 (Downtown – Roosevelt) 
72204 (Asher, Remington, Shackleford) 

Kendre Harper 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-680-0538 
kendre.harper@ade.arkansas.gov  

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  
 

72116,72117,72118, (North Little Rock) 
72113 (Maumelle) 
 

Nnenna Igwe – Extra Help 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-766-6708 
nnenna.igwe@ade.arkansas.gov  

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  

72120 (Sherwood) 
72117 (North Little Rock) 
 

Vacant 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:  
 
 

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  
 

72209 (Baseline) 
72210 (Geyer Springs) 
72103 (Chicot) 
72065 (Hensley) 

Vacant 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:  
 

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36  
Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201  
 

 

Shawnta Ladet 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Cell: 501-350-3664 
shawnta.ladet@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Pulaski County 
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

72204 (John Barrow, Romine, Colonel Glen) 
72204 West 12th Street 
72204 West Markham 
72205 Fair Park 

Kelly Alexander 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
Cell:501-350-3954 
Kelly.alexander@ade.arkansas.gov 

Pulaski County  
4 Capitol Mall – Box 36 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

Pulaski ABC Facilities 
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AREA 6   

 
Debra Mantione, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 

Wilbur D Mills Education Coop 
114 N Main St 

Beebe, AR 72012 
State Cell: 501-676-8032 

debra.mantione@ade.arkansas.gov  
 

Vanessa Maxwell, Administrative Specialist  
Sparkman Community Education Foundation 

325 West Main Street 
Sparkman, AR 71763 

State Cell: 870-250-2005  
vanessa.maxwell@ade.arkansas.gov  

 
 

Name Address Centers Team - Counties Covered 
Alethiea Woodard  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-218-3854 
alethiea.woodard@ade.arkansas.gov  

Dawson Coop 
711 Clinton St, #5 
Arkadelphia, AR 71923 
 

Saline 
 
 

Amanda Whitney  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-352-8653  
amanda.whitney@ade.arkansas.gov  

Wilbur D Mills Education Coop 
114 N Main St 
Beebe, AR 72012 

Lonoke 
Prairie 
Pulaski  (Jacksonville) 

Preselfannie Taylor 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 870-663-5988 
preselfannie.taylor@ade.arkansas.gov  

Arkansas River Education 
Cooperative 
912 West 6th  
Pine Bluff, 71601 

Jefferson 
 

Stephanie Courtney  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 870-489-3146 
stephanie.courtney@ade.arkansas.gov  

Arkansas River Education 
Cooperative 
912 West 6th  
Pine Bluff, 71601 

Arkansas (1) 
Cleveland 
Grant  
Jefferson  
Lincoln 
Monroe 
Pulaski (Jacksonville) 
Saline   
 

Susan Simmons  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 870-403-8587 
susan.simmons@ade.arkansas.gov 

Wilbur D Mills Education Coop 
114 N Main St 
Beebe, AR 72012 
 

White (Searcy & Beebe) 
Pulaski (Jacksonville) 
Jackson 
Lonoke  
Woodruff 
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AREA 7   

Yelonda Willis, Early Childhood Program Coordinator 
Texarkana Arkansas School District 

200 Artesian Street 
Texarkana, AR 71854 

State Cell: 870-571-3154 
yelonda.willis@ade.arkansas.gov 

  
 

Vanessa Maxwell, Administrative Specialist  
Sparkman Community Education Foundation  

325 West Main Street 
Sparkman, AR 71763 

State Cell: 870-250-2005  
vanessa.maxwell@ade.arkansas.gov 

 
 

Name/Phone Address Counties Covered 
Vacant  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:   
 

Dawson Co-op 
711 Clinton Street, #5 
Arkadelphia AR, 71923  
 
 

Clark 
Columbia 
Hempstead (2) 
Howard 
Lafayette 
Hot Spring (5) 

 

Launa Radford 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 870-663-3847 
launa.radford@ade.arkansas.gov  

South Central Co Cp 
2235 California Avenue SW 
Camden, AR 71711 

Calhoun 
Ouachita 
Nevada 
Union 

 

Margie Lundy  
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-541-5559 
margie.lundy@ade.arkansas.gov  

Southeast AR ED Co-op 
1022 Scogin Drive 
Monticello, AR 71655 

Ashley 
Bradley 
Chicot 
Dallas 
Drew 

 

Terri Grice 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 870-820-1477 
terri.grice@ade.arkansas.gov  

Texarkana Arkansas School 
District 
200 Artesian Street 
Texarkana, AR 71854 
 

Hempstead (7) 
Little River 
Miller 
Pike 
Sevier 

 

Vacant 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell:  

Hot Springs School District 
525 Hammond Drive 
Hot Springs, AR  71913 

Garland 
 
 
 

 

Juanita Releford 
Early Childhood Program Specialist 
State Cell: 501-350-4829  
 

Pulaski County 
2 Capitol Mall Rm. G16-F  
Little Rock, Arkansas, 
72201 

Arkansas 
Desha 
Phillips 
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